

Deendayal Port Authority

ISO 9001-2008 & 14001:2004 Certified



Office of the Executive Engineer [Civil],
Jetty Office, Vadinar,
Dev Bhoomi Dwarka,

No. OOT/Civil/390/TideGaugecabin/2024

Dated: 25/09/2024

To,

Sub: Removing & Restoration of 600 mm dia M.S Pipe for Tide Gauge cabin at O.O.T-Jetty-Vadinar.

Sir,

Sealed quotations are invited from the above work with terms & conditions appended below so as to reach this office on or before 1500 hrs. on **.09.2024** and the same shall be opened by the Executive Engineer (Civil) on the same day at 1530 hrs.

<u>Part-A- Item</u>					
No.	Description	Qty.	Rate	Unit	amt.
1	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge.	0.36	867.72	cum	312.38
2	Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat cement, including cement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete. 40 mm thick with 20 mm nominal size stone aggregate	0.36	381.50	sqm	137.34
3	Demolishing R.C.C. work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of steel bars and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge.	0.30	2,049.67	cum	614.90

4	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	0.30	5,155.61	cum	1,546.68
5	Dismantling steel work in built up sections in angles, tees, flats and channels including all gusset plates, bolts, nuts, cutting rivets, welding etc. including dismembering and stacking within 50 metres lead.	3,193.31	3.26	kg	10,410.19
6	Dismantling roofing including ridges, hips, valleys and gutters etc., and stacking the material within 50 metres lead of: G.S. Sheet	11.38	95.20	sqm	1,083.00
7	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	3,232.80	113.00	kg	365,305.95
8	Providing corrugated G.S. sheet roofing including vertical / curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8 mm diameter with bitumen and G.I. limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (up to any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces), excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gm/ m ²	11.38	684.60	sqm	7,788.01
9	Finishing with Epoxy paint (two or more coats) at all locations prepared and applied as per manufacturer's specifications including appropriate priming coat, preparation of surface, etc. complete. On steel work	77.71	141.19	sqm	10,972.16
10	Removing of M.S Table to inside tide gauge cabin from doing work & refixing table in same position after to the completion of work with in all necessary & requirement of fitting & fixture etc. complete as per instruction by engineer in charge.	2.00	1,559.00	each	3,118.00
			Total A for Rs.(+)		401,288.60
			Say for Total Rs.		401,289.00
	<u>Part-B- Credite Item</u>				

1	Taking away by contractor of dismantling materials like m.s pipe,angle,flate patti, ismb-beam,chhanel, tees etc. from site to his own cost as per existing condition & position as it is where it is basis.	3,193.31	34.00	kg	108572.54
	Qty as per item no.- 5 & 6	11.38	34.00	kg	386.92
			Total B for Rs.(-)		108959.46
		Net Total amount for A-B Rs. =			292329.54
		Say for Total Rs.			292330.00

I/we am/are agree to execute the work
at _____% above (In figure), _____% above(In words)

at _____% below (In figure), _____% below(In words)

Sign & Seal of Contractor

Executive Engineer(Civil)
Deendayal Port Authority